Northwestern Ontario Online Art Show Artist Authorization Form

The Northwestern Ontario Online Art Show is an opportunity to promote local artists in the region. The Art Show will display photographs of the artist's work in a brochure which will be posted online. Each artist is responsible for providing photographs of his/her artwork, which will be displayed on the website of the Sunset Museum Network Group. The Northwestern Ontario Online Art Show is an online exhibit and will not be involved in any sale of my artwork.

I, ______(print artist's name), acknowledge that I own the copyright of the photographs provided and give permission to the Sunset Museum Network Group to use photographs of my artwork, my biography and artist's statements as part of its 2020 Northwestern Ontario Online Art Show.

I understand that this is an online exhibit and that the photographs of my artwork will be in the public domain and used on social media (ex. Facebook and similar sites) to promote the Northwestern Ontario Online Art Show. I acknowledge that the members of the Sunset Museum Network Group are not responsible for any action taken by public viewers who download and distribute images of my artwork and will not hold the SMNG accountable for any copyright infringement by viewers of the Online Art Show.

I understand that members of the Sunset Museum Network Group will not be involved in the sale of artwork in the exhibit and all inquiries will be sent directly to the artist.

| Artist's Signature: | Date | · |
|---------------------|------|---|
| | | |